COUNTY COUNCIL OF DORCHESTER COUNTY

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING

501 Court Lane, P.O. Box 26 Cambridge, Maryland 21613 (410) 228-1700

GEORGE L. PFEFFER, JR., PRESIDENT

MIKE DETMER, VICE PRESIDENT

ROB KRAMER, JR.

WILLIAM V. NICHOLS

RICKY C. TRAVERS



JERRY JONES COUNTY MANAGER

MACLEOD LAW GROUP LLC COUNTY ATTORNEY

OPEN AGENDA January 21, 2025

January 21, 2025	
Call to Order	
Open Session	5:00 p.m.
Closed Session	5:01 p.m.
Reconvene into Open Session	6:00 p.m.
I. Invocation & Pledge of Allegiance	
II. Calls for Additions/Deletions to Agenda	
III. Financial Report: General Fund Cash on Hand: \$	
IV. Closed Session Summary §3-305(b): (1), (13), (7) & (3)	
V. Consent Agenda	6:01 p.m.
 County Council Open Session Minutes – January 7, 2025 	
 Accounts Payable Disbursement Report – Week Ending January 17, 2025 	
VI. Legislative Session – Agenda Attached	6:02 p.m.
VII. Public Hearing – County Property Disposition – Asphalt Plant	6:04 p.m.
VIII. Proclamation(s)	6:30 p.m.
 Human Trafficking Awareness Month – January 2025 	
IX. Action Items	6:35 p.m.
A. FY25 Program Open Space Update – Recreation & Parks	
B. Request to Sole Source – Pool Services – Recreation & Parks	
C. Event Request – Cubmobile Derby – Boys Scots of America Del-Mar-Va Council	
D. Poll Confirmation	
E. Stormwater Management Agreement – Public Works	
X. Council's Comments	6:45 p.m.
XI. Public Comments	6:50 p.m.
XII. Adjournment	7:00 p.m.

COUNTY COUNCIL OF DORCHESTER COUNTY

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING

501 Court Lane, P.O. Box 26 Cambridge, Maryland 21613 (410) 228-1700

GEORGE L. PFEFFER, JR., PRESIDENT

MIKE DETMER, VICE PRESIDENT

ROB KRAMER, JR.

WILLIAM V. NICHOLS

RICKY C. TRAVERS



JERRY JONES COUNTY MANAGER

MACLEOD LAW GROUP LLC COUNTY ATTORNEY

LEGISLATIVE AGENDA January 21, 2025

"Legislative Day"

2025 Legislative Session Legislative Day No. 1 (in calendar year)

LEGISLATIVE SESSION

PUBLIC HEARING – ABOLISHING BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS

6:02 p.m.

BILL NO. 2024-11 AN ACT OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF DORCHESTER COUNTY, MARYLAND AMENDING CHAPTER 82 (ELECTRICAL STANDARDS) OF THE DORCHESTER COUNTY CODE FOR THE PURPOSES OF ABOLISHING THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS AND ELIMINATING THE REQUIREMENT FOR A REGISTRATION TO PROVIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICES IN DORCHESTER COUNTY; PROVIDING THAT THE TITLE OF THIS BILL SHALL BE DEEMED A FAIR SUMMARY, AND GENERALLY RELATING TO ELECTRICAL STANDARDS IN DORCHESTER COUNTY, MARYLAND.

PUBLIC HEARING - BURIAL SITES PRESERVATION REPEAL

6:03 p.m.

BILL NO. 2024-12 AN ACT OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF DORCHESTER COUNTY, MARYLAND REPEALING CHAPTER 63 (BURIAL SITES PRESERVATION) OF THE DORCHESTER COUNTY CODE IN ITS ENTIRETY; PROVIDING THAT THE TITLE OF THIS BILL SHALL BE DEEMED A FAIR SUMMARY, AND GENERALLY RELATING TO BURIAL SITES IN DORCHESTER COUNTY, MARYLAND.